

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 16288 of 2024**

=====

**JIGNESHBHAI DEVENDRABHAI MISTRY & ORS.**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR.WASIM M PATHAN(6802) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**

**Date : 12/12/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioner does not press this petition qua petitioner nos.1 to 3. Therefore, this petition is disposed of as not pressed qua petitioner nos.1 to 3.

Learned advocate for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner no.4 is sister-in-law of the complainant, general allegations are made in the FIR against her and considering the same, no offence is made out against petitioner no.4.

Considering the submissions, matter requires consideration qua petitioner no.4.

Rule returnable on 7.2.2025. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for respondent-state. Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 8(C) is granted till then qua petitioner no.4 only.

**(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)**

SRILATHA