

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 16288 of 2024

=====

JIGNESHBHAI DEVENDRABHAI MISTRY(DISPOSED OF AS NOT
PRESSED) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR.WASIM M PATHAN(6802) for the Applicant(s) No. 4
MR. DHRUVIN U MEHTA(9993) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 21/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 23.01.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granter ealier to continue till then.

ADITYA SINGH

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)